

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 448 OF 2008

TAJ MOHD.QURESHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGEERA AKHTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have served the unserved Respondent No.2 on yesterday only and file the proof of service on record.

It is further stated that they are interested to settle the dispute in Lok Adalat and they will refer the matter to the Lok Adalat which is scheduled on 25th April, 2009.

No body is present for the served respondent.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit  
Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

( S.G. Shah )  
Registrar